TCC-80/80I Series
Port-powered RS-232 to RS-422/485 converters with optional 2.5 kV isolation
Features and Benefits
• External power source supported but not required
• Compact size
• Converts RS-422, and both 2-wire and 4-wire RS-485
• RS-485 automatic data direction control

TCC-80-DB9, TCC-80I-DB9
Ordering Information
Model Name Isolation Serial Connector
TCC-80 – Terminal Block
TCC-80I ✓ Terminal Block
TCC-80-DB9 – DB9
TCC-80I-DB9 ✓ DB9
Accessories (sold separately)
Cables
CBL-USBAP-50 USB A male/2.1 mm DC Jack cable, 50 cm
Connectors
ADP-RJ458P-DB9F DB9 female to RJ45 connector
Mini DB9F-to-TB DB9 female to terminal block connector
Power Adapters
PWR-12050-WPAU-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, Australia (AU) plug, 0 to 40°C operating
temperature
PWR-12050-WPCN-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, China (CN) plug, 0 to 40°C operating
temperature
PWR-12050-WPEU-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, Continental Europe (EU) plug, 0 to 40°C
operating temperature
PWR-12050-WPUK-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, United Kingdom (UK) plug, 0 to 40°C operating
temperature
PWR-12050-WPUSJP-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, United States/Japan (US/JP) plug, 0 to 40°C
operating temperature
© Moxa Inc. All rights reserved. Updated Mar 20, 2019.
This document and any portion thereof may not be reproduced or used in any manner whatsoever without the express written permission of
Moxa Inc. Product specifications subject to change without notice. Visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.

1 x warranty card
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name Port Power Isolation Serial Connector
TCC-82 ✓ 4 kV DB9
Accessories (sold separately)
Cables
CBL-USBAP-50 USB A male/2.1 mm DC Jack cable, 50 cm
Connectors
ADP-RJ458P-DB9F DB9 female to RJ45 connector
Mini DB9F-to-TB DB9 female to terminal block connector
Power Adapters
PWR-12050-WPAU-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, Australia (AU) plug, 0 to 40°C operating
temperature
PWR-12050-WPCN-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, China (CN) plug, 0 to 40°C operating
temperature
PWR-12050-WPEU-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, Continental Europe (EU) plug, 0 to 40°C
operating temperature
PWR-12050-WPUK-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, United Kingdom (UK) plug, 0 to 40°C operating
temperature
PWR-12050-WPUSJP-S2 Non-locking barrel plug, 12 VDC, 0.5 A, 100-240 VAC, United States/Japan (US/JP) plug, 0 to 40°C
operating temperature
© Moxa Inc. All rights reserved. Updated Nov 12, 2018.
This document and any portion thereof may not be reproduced or used in any manner whatsoever without the express written permission of
Moxa Inc. Product specifications subject to change without notice. Visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.

1 x warranty card
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Model Name Isolation Operating Temp.
TCC-100 – -20 to 60°C
TCC-100-T – -40 to 85°C
TCC-100I ✓ -20 to 60°C
TCC-100I-T ✓ -40 to 85°C
Accessories (sold separately)
DIN-Rail Mounting Kits
DK35A DIN-rail mounting kit, 35 mm
Power Cords
CBL-PJTB-10 Non-locking barrel plug to bare-wire cable
© Moxa Inc. All rights reserved. Updated Nov 12, 2018.
This document and any portion thereof may not be reproduced or used in any manner whatsoever without the express written permission of
Moxa Inc. Product specifications subject to change without notice. Visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.
TCC-120/120I Series
Industrial RS-422/485 converters/repeaters with optional 2 kV isolation
Features and Benefits
• Boosts serial signal to extend transmission distance
• Wall mounting or DIN-rail mounting
• Terminal block for easy wiring
• Power input from terminal block
• DIP switch setting for built-in terminator (120 ohm)
• Boosts RS-422 or RS-485 signal, or converts RS-422 to RS-485
• 2 kV isolation protection (TCC-120I)
Certifications
Introduction
The TCC-120 and TCC-120I are RS-422/485 converters/repeaters designed to extend RS-422/485 transmission distance. Both products have a
superior industrial-grade design that includes DIN-rail mounting, terminal block wiring, and an external terminal block for power. In addition, the
TCC-120I supports optical isolation for system protection. The TCC-120 and TCC-120I are ideal RS-422/485 converters/repeaters for critical
industrial environments.
Specifications